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List of Working Group Members as of 1/10/04

              Designated Federal Official (DFO)

Trina Martynowicz

Federal Facilities Restoration & Reuse Office

U.S. EPA (5106G)

1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Washington, DC  20460

Phone: 703-603-0051

Fax: 703-603-0043

E-mail: martynowicz.trina@epa.gov

Contractor

Edie Findeis

Environmental Management Support, Inc. 

8601 Georgia Ave.

Suite 500

Silver Spring, MD 20910

Chair

Dr. M ildred McClain

Citizens for Environmental Justice (Community Org)

1115 Habersham Street

Savannah, GA  31401

Community Organizations

Doris Bradshaw

Defense Depot Memphis, TN

Concerned Citizens Committee

1458 E. Mallory Ave.

Memphis, TN  38106

Shawna Larson

Alaska Community Action on Toxics

135 Christensen Dr. Suite 100

Anchorage, AK  99501

Representative June Martin

Non-Governmental Organizations

Rita Harris

Sierra Club

2600 Poplar Ave. #216

Memphis, TN  38106

Lenny Siegel

Citizens for Public Environmental Oversight

c/o PSC, 278-A Hope Street

Mountain View, CA 94041

Tribal

William Boulware

Ho-Chunk Nation

P.O. Box 667

W9814 Airport Road

Black River Falls, WI 54615

Stuart Harris 

Confederated Tribes of the

Umatilla Indian Reservation 

73239 Confederated  Way 

Pendleton, OR  97801

State/Local Government

Richard Albright

Washington, D.C. Department of Health

628 9th Street NE

Washington, DC 20002

Private Industry

Hud Heaton

Weston Solutions

1001 Connecticut Ave, Suite 1200

Washington, DC 20036

Academic

Joni Adamson

1140 N. Colombo Ave.

Sierra Vista, AZ 85635



Ex officio Federal Members:

Department of Defense

Kurt Kratz

Director, Office of the Deputy Under Secretary of

Defense For Installations and Environment 

Phone: 703-697-5372

Fax: 703-697-7413

E-mail: Kurt.Kratz@osd.mil 

Maureen Sullivan

Office of Secretary of Defense 

Phone: 703-604-0519

Fax: 703-607-3124

E-mail:  maureen.sullivan@osd.mil

Stacy Halfmoon

Office of the Deputy Under Secretary of Defense For

Installations and Environment

Phone: 703-604-1926 

Fax: 703-607-3124 

E-mail: stacy.halfmoon@osd.mil

Department of Energy

Sandra Waisley

Acting Director, Office of Intergovernmental and

Public Accountability

Phone: 202-586-3087 or

202-586-5944

Fax: 202-586-0293

E-mail: sandra.waisley@em.doe.gov 

Melinda Downing

Environmental Justice Program Manager, Office of

Intergovernmental and Public Accountability

Phone: 202-586-7703

Fax: 202-586-0293

E-mail: melinda.downing@em.doe.gov 

Contractor for Sandra Waisley

Michelle R. Hudson 

Phone: 202-863-5076

E-mail: hudsonmi@saic.com

de’Lisa Bratcher 

Savannah River EJ Coordinator

Phone: (803) 952-8607 

E-mail: d.bratcher@srs.gov

Department of Interior

Willie Taylor

Director, Office of Environmental Policy and

Compliance

Phone: 202-208-3891

Fax: 202-208-6970 

E-mail: william_taylor@ios.doi.gov 

Cathrine Cesnik 

Phone: 202-208-3891

Fax: 202-208-6970

E-mail: catherine_cesnik@ios.doi.gov 

EPA

Waste and Facility Siting Subcommittee DFO

Kent Benjamin

EPA Office of Solid Waste and Emergency Response

Phone: 202-566-0185

E-mail: benjamin.kent@epa.gov




